issued and outstanding on an actual basis, and 34,425,000 Class A Shares and 5,000,000 Class B Shares

issued and outstanding on a pro
forma basis.   2,764,150   4,743,049
Reserves   (23,796)   (23,796)
Accumulated deficit   (447,859)   (447,859)
Total YY Group Holding Limited Shareholders’ Equity   2,292,495   4,271,394
Non-controlling interest   4,342   4,342
Total Shareholders’ equity   2,296,837   4,275,436
Indebtedness
Guaranteed bank loans   1,333,554   1,333,554
Recourse liability   2,178,244   2,178,244
Total Indebtedness   3,511,798   3,511,798
Total Capitalization   5,808,635   7,787,534

(1) Pro forma adjusted for IPO additional paid in capital reflects the
net proceeds we expect to receive, after deducting the Underwriter discount of 7%, underwriter’s non-accountable expenses of 1%
and the estimated offering

expenses. We expect to receive net proceeds of US$1,978,899 (US$4,500,000 offering, less underwriting discount
 of US$315,000, underwriter’s non-accountable expenses of US$45,000 and estimated offering expenses of
US$2,161,101).

Type of Debts   Actual
Pro Forma
As adjusted

   US$   US$
Guaranteed bank loans   1,333,554   1,333,554
Recourse liability   2,178,244   2,178,244
Total Indebtedness   3,511,798   3,511,798

29

Calculated
at the rate of US$1 = S$1.3557 (as of June 30, 2023), as set forth as the Company’s internal exchange rate.

The Group’s loans and borrowings are currently
guaranteed by the following personal guarantees:

Guaranteed bank loans

  (a) Two guaranteed facilities from DBS Bank Ltd to Hong Ye (SG) in an aggregated principal amount of S$270,000, guaranteed by Fu Xiaowei, dated November 4, 2019;

  (b) A guaranteed facility from DBS Bank Ltd to Hong Ye (SG) in an aggregated principal amount of S$300,000, guaranteed by Fu Xiaowei, dated March 13, 2020;

  (c) A guaranteed facility from DBS Bank Ltd to Hong Ye (SG). in an aggregated principal amount of S$1,200,000 guaranteed by Fu Xiaowei dated May 27, 2020;

  (d) A guaranteed facility from Maybank Singapore Ltd to Hong Ye (SG) in an aggregated principal amount of S$400,000 jointly guaranteed by Fu Xiaowei and Zhang Fan dated September 16, 2020;

  (e) A guaranteed facility from United Overseas Bank Limited to YY Circle (SG) in an aggregated principal amount of S$450,000 jointly guaranteed by Fu Xiaowei and Zhang Fan dated January 16, 2023;

  (f) A guaranteed facility from DBS Bank Ltd to YY Circle (SG) in an aggregated principal amount of S$50,000 jointly guaranteed by Fu Xiaowei and Zhang Fan dated April 14, 2023;

  (g) A guaranteed facility from DBS Bank Ltd to YY Circle (SG) in an aggregated principal amount of S$100,000.00 jointly guaranteed by Fu Xiaowei and Zhang Fan dated April 14, 2023;

  (h) A guaranteed facility from Standard Chartered (Singapore) Limited to Hong Ye (SG) in an aggregated principal amount of S$300,000 jointly and severally guaranteed by Fu Xiaowei and Zhang Fan dated April 18, 2023; and

  (i) A guaranteed facility from CIMB Bank Berhad, Singapore Branch to YY Circle (SG) in an aggregated principal amount of S$50,000 jointly guaranteed by Fu Xiaowei and Zhang Fan dated 22 May 2023.

  (j) A guaranteed facility from ANEXT Bank to Hong Ye Group Pte. Ltd. in an aggregated principal amount of S$300,000 jointly and severally guaranteed by Fu Xiaowei and Zhang Fan dated July 31, 2023.

[…]

Historical net tangible book value per share represents
our total tangible assets (total assets excluding goodwill and other intangible assets, net) less total liabilities, divided by the number
of outstanding shares. After giving effect to the
sale of Class A Shares in this offering by the Company at an initial public offering
price of US$4.00 per share, after deducting approximately US$315,000 (US$0.28 per class A Share) in underwriting discounts and commissions
and
estimated offering expenses paid or payable by the Company of approximately US$2.206 million (US$1.961 per class A Shares) (including
underwriter’s non- accountable expenses), the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as
of June 30, 2023 would have been
approximately US$4.017 million (US$0.12 per Class A Share). The historical net tangible book value is approximately US$1.318 million (US$0.04
per class A Share) This represents an immediate
increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of US$0.08 per Class A Share
to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of US$3.88 per Class A Share to new investors purchasing Class A Shares in this
offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution
on a per Class A Share basis to new investors at the public offering price per Class A Share of US$4.00:

   US$
Assumed initial public offering price per share   4.00
Historical net tangible book value per Class A Share as of June 30, 2023   0.04
Increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Class A Share attributable to the investors in this offering   0.08
Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per Class A Share after giving effect to this offering   0.12
Dilution per Class A Share to new investors participating in this offering   3.88

A US$1.00 increase (decrease)
in the assumed initial public offering price of US$4.00 per Class A Share, would increase (decrease) the as adjusted net tangible book
value per share by US$0.03, and increase (decrease) dilution to new
investors by US$0.97 per share, in each case assuming that the number
of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting underwriting discounts
and estimated offering
expenses payable by us.

If the underwriters exercise
in full their option to purchase additional Class A Shares in this offering, the as adjusted net tangible book value after the offering